

JFLL/CS/SE/2022-2023/19

To, Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited,** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051. NSE Trading Symbol: **JETFREIGHT**

ISIN: INE982V01025

Jet Freight Logistics Limited

An NSE & BSE Listed Company ISO 9001:2015 Certified CIN: L63090 MH 2006 PLC 161114 IATA No.: 14/3-4781 www.jfll.com

Date: 09.08.2022

Listing Operations Department, **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. **BSE Scrip Code: 543420**

Subject: Press Release- Jet Freight to expand operations in US Market as well.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release issued by the Company on the captioned subject, the content of which is self-explanatory.

This is for the information of the exchange and the members.

Kindly take it on your records.

Thanks & Regards, For **Jet Freight Logistics Limited**

Shraddha Mehta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

JET FREIGHT LOGISTICS LIMITED





Jet Freight to expand operations in US Market as well.

India, 9th August 2022: Logistics solutions provider, Jet Freight Logistics Limited is gearing up to expand its operations in the US Market as well. Jet Freight believes that the US Market has got that potential, where one can explore and exploit innumerable fruitful opportunities. Recently, the Chairman and Managing Director of Jet Freight, Mr. Richard F. Theknath made several trips to the US and visited renowned and business-friendly places like Washington, New York, Indiana, St. Louis, and Rhode Island and found them to be very prominent and worth exploring. Richard's plan is to improve the trade lane between India and the US, considering the Government's initiatives to increase exports. "Jet Freight already has significant trade volume with the US and is planning to expand it multifold in the near future. This expansion stint would certainly be in line with the Company's vision & mission and also "Mission Excel", which is the company's new transformation initiative and it will go a long way in empowering Jet Freight to achieve its targets smoothly. The newly formed, dedicated, and experienced Executive Leadership Team is working hard towards the successful expansion of this dream project," Richard Theknath, Chairman and Managing Director, Jet Freight Logistics, said.

About Jet Freight:

Established in 1986 with a vision to be the front-runner in the logistic industry, Jet Freight is a full stack logistics company offering all kind of logistics services. They offer a wide variety of services to clients, managing over 150 tonnes of air cargo daily with all the leading global airlines and specialize in perishable, time-sensitive, and general cargo while being a known name in the market for customs clearance, logistics solutions, shipment of hazardous cargo, and ODC consignments. They have a strong presence in 10+ cities in India and cater to over 200 countries with branches in Dubai and Netherlands having state-of-art technology supporting round-the-clock operational processes for enhanced efficiency and quicker response rates. Their infrastructure is well-equipped with advanced technological enhancements to handle sensitive daily shipments under tight schedules.

Recently, Jet Freight has also bagged "The STAT Trade Times - International Freight Forwarder of the Year - Region India Highly Acclaimed" Award at Air Cargo India 2022.